

Order No. 22
Dt. 30.06.2025

Accused Parmesh Mangar is produced from J.C physically through V.C and remanded to further J.C till next date.

Remaining accused persons namely Sershan Hoque, Aminur Khan, Saddam Hossain, Subhash Ch. Barman and Ainul Haque are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for physical production of accused Pramesh Mangar from J.C, appearance of other accuseds on bail and copy of supply.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocates for the accuseds are present.

Copy is ready and supplied for all the accused persons.

Fix 29.08.2025 for charge.

All the accused persons are directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Accused Parmesh Mangar in custody must be produce from J.C through V.C.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.